
 

 

Professional Development sessions are mandatory. Interns and law clerks are expected to attend all 
sessions. 

 

Event Day Date 
Technology On-Boarding Monday June 1 
Orientation Tuesday & Wednesday June 2 & 3 
Introduction to CliftonStrengths Wednesday June 3 
1x1 Strengths Coaching To be scheduled. 
Imposter Syndrome Tuesday June 9 
Informational Interviewing Tuesday June 16 
Crucial Conversations Tuesday June 23 
Stick the Landing: Memorable 
Presentations 

Tuesday June 30 

Prep for Summit, Poster Session, 
Final Presentations 

Tuesday July 7 

Peer Coaching Tuesday July 14 
Project Pitch Practice Tuesday July 21 
Intern & Law Clerk Summit Monday-Wednesday July 27-29 
Virtual Farewell Tuesday August 11 
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